

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.88 OF 2013  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1137 OF 2012**

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani ....Plaintiff/petitioner

V/s.

Indru Devnani & Anr. ....Defendants

**WITH**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.192 OF 2013  
IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1138 OF 2012**

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani ....Plaintiff

V/s.

Rekha Shankar Jethani & Anr. ....Defendants

----

Adv.M.Sunder T.K.S.Mani for the plaintiff.

Ms.Gargi Bhagwat i/by M/s.Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for defendants.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J**

**DATE : 24.1.2017**

**P.C.:-**

1 Mentioned. Not on board.

2 By consent, time to comply with the directions contained in paragraph-2 of the order dated 10.1.2017 (Testamentary Suit No.88 of 2013) is extended by two weeks. Consequently, the suit be listed on 20.3.2017.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**