

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.88 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1137 OF 2012**

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani | **Petitioner**
Vs,
Indru Devnani and another | **Respondent**

a/w

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.192 OF 2013

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani | **Plaintiff**
Vs.
Rekha Shankar Jethani and another | **Defendants**

.....

Mr. Udit Raghuwanshi a/w Ms. Arushi Gandhi, for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th April, 2025.

P.C.

List on **18th June, 2025** for marking of documents.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]