



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2013**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2012**

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani

... Plaintiff.

**Versus**

Indru Devnani and Anr.

... Defendants.

**WITH**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 192 OF 2013**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2012**

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani

... Plaintiff.

**Versus**

Rekha Shankar Jethani and Anr.

... Defendants.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms Gargi Bhagwat i/by/s. Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for the Defendants.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : November 18, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025. In the 1<sup>st</sup> line of paragraph 4, the name of the Court Commissioner to be corrected as **“Advocate Pratik Pansare”**. In the 2<sup>nd</sup> line of paragraph No.4, add the following words at the end of sentence.

**“in Testamentary Suit No.88 of 2013”.**

3. Order dated 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**