

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 192 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1138 OF 2012

Shobha Mukesh JashnaniPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha Shankar Jethani And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 88 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1137 OF 2012

Shobha Mukesh JashnaniPETITIONER

V/S

Indru Devnani And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Darshit Jain a/w Mr. Udit Raghuwanshi i/b Divya Jain for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Gargi Bhagwat i/b Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for the
Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)