

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 192 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2012

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani ...Plaintiff

Versus

Rekha Shankar Jethani And Anr. ...Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 88 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2012

Shobha Mukesh Jashnani ...Plaintiff

Versus

Indru Devnani And Anr. ...Defendant

Ms. Darshi Jain a/w Ms. Arushi Gandhi i/b Ms. Divya D. Jain for the Plaintiff

None for the Defendant

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of the Plaintiff, stand over to **5th May 2026**. Time to file the affidavit of evidence is extended till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]